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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  3081

ANSWERED ON  29.03.2017

Agreement to tackle terrorism

3081 Shri Sanjay Seth

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether India has made so far or proposes to make any agreement with other

 countries to deal with terrorism in view of increasing terrorist attacks; and
 

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

  
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)
 

(a) and (b): In order to effectively fight the menace of terrorism and its threats, India has entered
into bilateral agreements with other friendly countries in the fields of security cooperation which
covers inter alia counter terrorism, intelligence and information sharing and capacity building. 
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